
UNITAID/2023/R19-e 
 

 

 
 

 

Resolution n°19-2023-e  

Cost Extension for the Project ‘Scale Up Cervical Cancer Elimination 
with Secondary Prevention Strategy (SUCCESS)’ 

 

Recalling Unitaid Executive Board Resolution n°19-2019-e of 29 November 2019, in which the 
Board approved the commitment of up to US$ US$ 24,322,600 for the project entitled “Scale 
Up Cervical Cancer Elimination with Secondary Prevention” (the “Project”) to be implemented 
by the Expertise France for a three-year period; 
 
Noting that on 25 March 2022, the Secretariat approved a no-cost extension of an additional 
12 months, extending the funding period for the Project until 30 November 2023; 
 
Considering the assessment by the PRC and the Secretariat’s recommendations, the Board 
authorizes, subject to availability of funds, the Executive Director to extend the duration of 
funding for the Project by a further 29 months to 30 April 2026 and to commit additional 
funding of up to US$ 5,250,000 to the Project. 
 
The additional funding and the extension to the Project duration are conditional upon the 
signature of a formal amendment to the grant agreement for the Project. 
 

 

 
 
 

      Marisol Touraine  
Chair of the Unitaid Executive Board  
 

Date:  5 December 2023 


